

Latvian Leasing association Years 2005-2010	31.12.2005.		31.12.2006.		31.12.2007.		31.12.2008.		31.12.2009.	
	LVL	Share, (%)	LVL	Share, (%)	LVL	Share, (%)	LVL	Share, (%)	LVL	Share, (%)
<b>Leasing portfolio</b>	<b>619 505 113</b>	<b>100%</b>	<b>1 097 489 527</b>	<b>100%</b>	<b>1 640 901 494</b>	<b>100%</b>	<b>1 656 008 443</b>	<b>100%</b>	<b>1 182 606 570</b>	<b>100%</b>
Financial leasing	478 435 664	77%	854 765 765	78%	1 311 866 467	80%	1 327 699 573	80%	963 572 545	81%
Operative leasing	141 069 448	23%	242 723 762	22%	329 035 027	20%	328 308 871	20%	219 034 025	19%
<b>Consumer credit (portfolio)</b>	<b>12 709 310</b>		<b>13 939 285</b>		<b>16 395 964</b>		<b>11 918 118</b>		<b>2 914 461</b>	
<b>New sales</b>	<b>449 823 346</b>	<b>100%</b>	<b>850 438 878</b>	<b>100%</b>	<b>1 179 341 606</b>	<b>100%</b>	<b>702 725 787</b>	<b>100%</b>	<b>184 344 999</b>	<b>100%</b>
Financial leasing	348 506 270	77%	679 135 960	80%	990 556 114	84%	579 617 291	82%	169 349 189	92%
Operative leasing	101 317 076	23%	171 302 918	20%	188 785 492	16%	123 108 496	18%	14 995 810	8%
<b>New sales by asset type</b>	<b>449 823 346</b>	<b>100%</b>	<b>850 438 878</b>	<b>100%</b>	<b>1 179 341 606</b>	<b>100%</b>	<b>702 725 786</b>	<b>100%</b>	<b>184 344 999</b>	<b>100%</b>
Real estate leasing	574 757	0,1%	0	0%	0	0%	2 337 814	0,3%	1 586 100	1%
Car leasing	222 008 984	49%	455 714 419	54%	578 312 700	49%	325 030 902	46%	85 329 500	46%
Commercial vehicles leasing	107 200 243	24%	185 622 181	22%	269 321 318	23%	155 116 735	22%	51 485 430	28%
Equipment leasing	120 039 363	27%	209 102 278	25%	331 707 588	28%	220 240 335	31%	45 943 969	25%
<b>Factoring</b>	<b>83 991 062</b>		<b>116 632 914</b>		<b>159 751 093</b>		<b>212 592 897</b>		<b>105 026 083</b>	
<b>Factoring turnover</b>	<b>517 824 560</b>		<b>711 880 035</b>		<b>936 668 337</b>		<b>1 253 813 550</b>		<b>686 779 717</b>	
<b>Leasing and factoring portfolio</b>	<b>703 496 175</b>		<b>1 214 122 441</b>		<b>1 800 652 587</b>		<b>1 868 601 340</b>		<b>1 287 632 653</b>	